
NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Admiuistration 
Division OfPurchasing 

POBox809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 

http://oa.mo. gov /purchasing 

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT TITLE 

CSl 70659001 Trash Collection Services - SCCC 

AMENDMENT NUMBER CONTRACT PERIOD 

Amendment #002 September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER SAM II VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

NR 931 YYY19708387 7606577070 4/ MB00105966 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

Waste Corporation Of Missouri 
Inc 
2120 W Bennett St 
Springfield, MO 65807 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

South Central Correctional Center 
Attention Business Office 
255 West Hwy 32 
Licking MO 65542 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

Contract CS! 70659001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment# 002, dated 06/17/19. 

BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION BUYER 

Email: Larissa.bess@oa.mo.gov 
Larissa Bess Phone: (573) 751-1689 Fax: (573) 526-9816 

DATESIGNATURE OF BUYER 

-=1-/2/1q~/7 /~/\/?, l!i>/YJ
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

. )~-0 
{I Karen S. Boeger 

mailto:Larissa.bess@oa.mo.gov
http:http://oa.mo


STATE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING 
CONTRACT RENEW AL 

AMENDMENT NO.: 002 REQ NO.: NR 931 YYY19708387 
CONTRACT NO.: CSl70659001 BUYER: Larissa Bess 
TITLE: Trash Collection Services - SCCC PHONE NO.: (573) 751-1689 
ISSUE DATE: 06/13/19 E-MAIL: larissa.bess@oa.mo.gov 

TO: WASTE CORPORATION OF MISSOURI INC 
2211 W BENNETT ST 
SPRINGFIELD MO 65807-1224 

RETURN AMENDMENT BY NO LATER THAN: 06/27/19 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME 

RETURN AMENDMENT TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) BY E-MAIL, FAX, OR 
MAIL/COURIER: 

::#.~~~~D E.:.~~::::~~:::::::::::::: :.~~;~;.;;;~;~.;~·mo.gov.......... :::::::::::::::::::::::................... ::::.................... ::::::::::: ....____~1·· 
.MAIL TO:...............................................PURCHASING, P.O .. Box 809, Jefferson.City, Mo .. 65102-0809............................ 
COURIER/DELIVER TO: PURCHASING, 301 West High Street, Room 630, Jefferson City, Mo 

65101-1517...................................................................... .............................................................................................................. ·······"·"" 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

South Central Correctional Center 
Attention Business Office of Administration 255 West Hwy 32 

Licking MO 65542 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 

IMissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID (SEE VENDOR PROFILE- MAIN INFORMATION SCREEN) VENDOR NAME 

Waste Corporation of Missouri LLC MB00105966 
MAILING ADDRESS 

2120 W Bennett 
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

Springfield, MO 65807 

CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Max Murray 
PHONE NUMBER 

mrnurray@wcamerica.com 
FAX NUMBER 

417/849-6988 
VENDOR TAX FILING TI'PE WITH IRS (CHECK ONE) 

_X_ Corporation Individual State/Local Government - -
AlITHORIZEDSIGNATURE 

ma...:t- m,,,.,,.,,,.. .. 
PRINTED NAME V 

_ 

417/832-0650 

Partnership _ 

DATE 

06-17-2019 
TITLE 

Sole Proprietor _IRS Tax~Exempt 

Max Murray Municinal Marketing 



Contract CS 170659001 Page 2 

AMENDMENT #002 TO CONTRACT CSl70659001 

CONTRACT TITLE: Trash Collection Services - SCCC 

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020 

The State ofMissouri hereby exercises its option to renew the above-referenced contract. 

The contractor shall indicate on the attached pricing page(s) the finn fixed prices for the above contract period. 
Any price increases quoted must not exceed the maximum price stated in the contract. 

The contractor shall nnderstand and agree if the contractor responds with any renewal period pricing 
increase, such increase may result in a jnstification request or in the state conducting a new procurement 
process rather than accepting the contractor's proposed renewal option pricing. 

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contractor shall sign and return this document, along with completed pricing, on or before the date indicated. 

NOTE: The contractor's failure to complete and return this document shall not stop the action specified 
herein. If the contractor fails to complete and return this document prior to the return date specified 
or the effective date ofthe contract period stated above, whichever is later, the state may renew the 
contract at the same price(s) as the previous contract period or at the price(s) allowed by the 
contract, whichever is lower. 



Contract CS 170659001 Page 3 

PRICING PAGE 

LINE 
ITEM 

DESCRIPTION 
SECOND RENEWAL 

PERIOD 
FJRlvf, FIXED PRICE 

1 
Rental of One (1) Compactor with an Attached Wet Box 
34-Yard Receiving Container 

$ 375.00 
-Per Month 

2 
Scheduled Trash Collection Services for a Compactor 
with an Attached Wet Box 34-Yard Receiving Container 
Every Six (6) Days 

$ 3966.10 
-PerMonfu 

3 
Unscheduled Collection of a Compactor with an 
Attached Wet Box 34-Yard Receiving Container 

$793.21 
Per Collection 



NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL 

State OfMissouri 
Office OfAdministration 
Division OfPurchasing 

PO Box 809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 

http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing 

CONTRACT NUMBER CONTRACT TITLE 

cs170659001 Trash Collection Services - SCCC 

Al\lENDMEi'ff NUMBER COi'IITRACT PERIOD 

Amendment # 001 September 1, 2018 through August 31, 20 l 9 

REQUISITION/REQUEST NUMBER SAM II VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

NR 931 YYY18708482 7606577070 4/ MBOO l 05966 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESSCONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

South Central Correctional Center Waste Corporation OfMissouri 
Attention Business Office lnc 
255 West Hwy 322120 W Bennett St 
Licking MO 65542Springfield, MO 65807 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

Contract CS 170659001 is hereby amended pursuant to the attached amendment# 001, dated 03/26/2018. 

BUYER CONTACT INFORMATIONBUYER 
Email: chris.downing@oa.mo.gov

Chris Downing Phone: (573) 751- 333 l Fax: (573) 526-9816 
DATE 

SIGN~Y;;--, __/ 
0~ / -;;_t/ ;-DIIi7 

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 

~!... ,n:u--t, Karen S. Boeger 

mailto:chris.downing@oa.mo.gov
http://oa.mo.gov/purchasing




STATE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING 
CONTRACT RENEWAL 

AMENDMENT NO.: 001 REQ NO.: NR 931 YYY18708482 
CONTRACT NO.: CSl70659001 BUYER: Chris Downing 
TITLE: T r.ash Collection Services - SCCC PHONE NO.: (573) 751-3331 
ISSUE DATE: 03/15/18 E-MAIL: chris.downing@oa.mo.gov 

TO: WASTE CORPORATION OF MISSOURI INC 
2211 W BENNETT ST 
SPRINGFIELDMO 65807-1224 

RETURN AMENDMENT BY NO LATER TRAN: 03/29/18 AT 5:00 PM CENTRALTIME 

RETURN AMENDMENT TO THE DMSION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) BY E-MAIL, FAX, OR 
MAIUCOURIER: 

# I . . U • • Ua• 

~ ..SCAN. AND.E-MAIL TO:........... ~ ..chris.dmr~ip!i!,!@o~.:!:"o.~o"............................... ......................................................... ,____, 

L,FAX.TO:...··-········....···········..·-··........,L.(573) 526•981 6 .................................. •-•·---·····................................................................, 
\ .. MAIL TO:___ ~ PURCHASING.1 P.O.. Box.809, Jefferson CifY., Mo..65102-0809......................_ _) 
\ COURIER/DELIVER TO: j PURCHASING, 301 West High Street, Room 630, Jefferson City, Mo j 
i 165101·1517 i 
' ·OHUOOHHOHU..,u...H • O._.._................H • - ·-•••·UUUOO•-•• o nho........... . ......- • ...oH• ••••• ..••·..• ••..·O<O•....................... , _ HHOH OO-O-• ......H ..................... ..u,HHHO................................., .., o.~••• ..••..•not 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free On Boar d) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

South Central Correctional Center 
Attention Business Office of Administration 255 West Hwy 32 

Licking MO 65542 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED

I=~:~::::7"m 
VENDOR NAME 

Waste Corporation ofMissouri LLC 

MAn.INC ADDRF.SS 

2120 W Bennett 

(SO: vF,NJ>OJt PROFILE. MAIN INFORMATION sou:r~,1 

CITY, STATE. Zll' COD£ 

Springfield, Missouri 65807 

CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ,'JlDR£SS 

Max Murray mmurray@wcamerica.com 

PHONE NUMBER FA.X ,nr~mER 

417/851-1925 417/832-0650 
VL'IDOR TAX FILING n'PE WITH IRS (CllECK OliE) 

~Corporation - Individual - State/Local Government _ Partnership _ Sole Proprietor _IRS Tax-Exempt 
AUTHORIZ£D SIGNAn'IU: DATE 

1Yla..~ m / ,I ,/'J,t, ,i , . 

. March 26, 2018 

PRINTED NA.\1E u TITLE 

Max Murray Municipal Marketing 

http:L,FAX.TO
mailto:chris.dmr~ip!i!,!@o~.:!:"o.~o
mailto:chris.downing@oa.mo.gov


Contract CSl70659001 Page2 

AMENDMENT #001 TO CONTRACT CS170659001 

CONTRACT TITLE: Trash Collection Services - SCCC 

CONTRACT PERIOD: September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019 

The State ofMissouri hereby exercises its option to renew the above-referenced contract. 

The contractor shall indicate on the attached pricing page(s) the firm fixed prices for the above contract period. 
Any price increases quoted must not exceed the maximum price stated in the contract. 

The contractor shall understand and agree if the contractor responds with any renewal period pricing 
increase, such increase may result in a justification request or in the state conducting a new procurement 
process rather than accepting the contractor's proposed renewal option pricing. 

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the contract shall remain and apply hereto. 

The contractor shall sign and return this document, along with completed pricing, on or before the date indicated. 

NOTE: The contractor's failure to complete and return this document shall not stop the action specified 
herein. Ifthe contractor fails to complete and return this document prior to the return date specified 
or the effective date ofthe contract period stated above, whichever is later, the state may renew the 
contract at the same price(s) as the previous contract period or at the price(s) allowed by the 
contract, whichever is lower. 



Contract CS170659001 Page 3 

PRICING PAGE 

LINE 
ITEM DESCRJPTION 

FffiST RENEWAL 
PERIOD 

FIRM, FIXEDPRJCE 

1 
Rental ofOne ( 1) Compactor with an Attached Wet Box 
34-Yard Receiving Container 

$ 375.00 

Per Month 

2 
Scheduled Trash Collection Services for a Compactor 
with an Attached Wet Box 34-Yard Receiving Container 
Every Six (6) Days 

$ 3,869.37 

Per Month 

3 Unscheduled Collection ofa Compactor with an 
Attacbed Wet Box 34-Yard Receiving Container 

$ 773.87 
Per Collection 





NOTICE OF AWARD 

State Of Missouri 
Office Of Administration 
Division Of Purchasing 

POBox809 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0809 

http://content.oa.mo.gov/purchasing 

SOLICITATION NUMBER 

RFPS30034901700659 

CONTRACT TITLE 

Trash Collection Services - SCCC 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

CS 17065900 I 

CONTRACT PERIOD 

September I, 2017 through August 31, 2018 

REQIDSITION NUMBER 

NR 93 I YYYl7708220 

SAM II VENDOR NUMBER/MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID 

7606577070 4/ MB00 I 05966 

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS 

WASTE CORPORATION OF MISSOURI 
INC 
2120 W Bennett St 
Springfield, MO 65807 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME AND ADDRESS 

South Central Correctional Center 
Attention Business Office 
255 West Hwy 32 
Licking MO 65542 

ACCEPTED BY THE STATE OF MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS: 

The proposal submitted by Waste Corporation of Missouri in response to RFPS30034901700659 is accepted in its 
entirety. 

BUYER 

Casey Rost 

BUYER CONTACT INFORMATION 
Email: casey.rost@oa.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 526-3862 Fax: (573) 526-9816 

~J9"ATURE OF B°;ER I 
f ;~, ' ';/'. ,·
l IJ \j / 'i'"11\:::...,(~1A-

DATE 

~ ·\.?r\1 
DIRECTOK rFrURCHASING 

&,b~ 
Karen S. Boeger 

http://content.oa.mo.gov/purchasing


STATE OF MISSOURI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING) 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

SOUCITATION/OPPORTUNITY (OPP) NO.: RFPS30034901700659 REQ NO.: NR 931 YYYl7708220 
TITLE: Trash Collection Services - SCCC BUYER: Casey Rost 
ISSUEDATE: 2/3/2017 PHONE NO.: (573) 526-3862 

E-MAIL: casey.rost@oa.mo.gov 

RETURN PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: 3/3/2017 AT 2:00 PM CENTRAL TIME (END DATE) 

VENDORS ARE ENCOURAGED TO RESPOND ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH 
HITPS:/iMfSSOURIBUYS.MO.<;ov BUT MAY RESPOND BY HARD COPY (See Mailiog lnstroctioD.S Below) 

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: Print or !YJ)e Solicitation/OPP Number and End Date on 1he lower left hand comer of 
the envel~ or paclcage. Delivered sealed proposals must be in the Purchasing office 
(301 W High Street, Room 630) by the return date and time. 

(U.S. MJlil) (Courier Service) 
RETURN PROPOSAL TO: PURCHASING or PURCHASING 

POBOX809 301 WEST HIGH STREET, RM 630 
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-0809 JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-1517 

CONTRACT PERIOD: Effective Date of Contract Tbroogh One Year 

DELIVER SUPPLIES/SERVICES FOB (Free Oo Board) DESTINATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 

South Central Correctional Center 
Attention Business Office 

255 West Hwy 32 
Licking MO 65542 

The vendor hereby declares undetStandlng, agreemont and certification of compliance to provide the items and/or services, at the prices 
quoted, in accordance with all requirements and SJ)Ccifications contained herein and the Terms and Conditions Request for Proposal 
(Revised 10/19/15). Toe vendor further agrees that the language of this RFP shall govern in the event of a conflict with his/her proposal. 
The veodor further agrees that upon receipt ofan authorized purchase order from the Division ofPurchasing or whon a Notice ofAward is 
signed ond issued by an authorized official of the State of Missouri. a binding contract shall exist between the vendor and the State of 
Missouri. The vendor shall UDdemand and agree that in order for their proposal to be considered for evaluation, they must be registered in 
MissouriBUYS. If not registered at time of proposal opening, the vendor must register in MissouriBUYS upon request by the state 
immediately after proposal opening, 

S~Government _ Partnership _ Sole Proprietor _IRS Tax-&empt 

mailto:casey.rost@oa.mo.gov


RFPS30034901700659 Page 21 

4. PRICING PAGE 

4.1 Trash Collection Senices - The vendor shall provide a firm, fixed price for each ofthe following for the 
original contract period and a maximum price for each potential renewal period for providing the services 
in accordance with the provisions and requirements of this RFP. All costs associated with providing the 
required services shall be included in the stated prices. (UNSPSC Cotk 76121501) 

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

FIRST 
RENEWAL 

PERIOD 

SECOND 
RENEWAL 

PERIOD 
FIRM, FIXED PRICE MAXIMUM PK/CE MAXIMUM PK/CE 

1 
Rental ofOne (1) Compactor 
with an Attached Wet Box 34- $ 316-oD $ 375,o:::> 35u~$ u 
Yard Recei.,;"" Container Per Month PerMon1h PerMon1h 
Scheduled Trash Collection 
Services for a Compactor with 

2 . an Attached Wet Box 34-Y ard 
Receiving Container Every Six $ 311S.OD $ 3~la~-~1 $"3ql4, /D 
fli'l Davs Per Month Per Month Per Month 
Unscheduled Collection ofa 

3 Compactor with an Attached 
Wet Box 34-Y ard Receiving $155-06 $ '7"73. ~l $ '1C13•&\ 
Container Per Collection Per Collection Per Collection 



RFPS300349017006S9 Page22 

EXHIBIT A 

CURRENT/PRIOR EXPERIENCE VERIFICATION 

The vendor should copy and complete this form documenting the vendor and any subcontractor's current/prior 
experience considered relevant to the services required hereia In addition, the vendor is advised that if the 
contact person listed for verification of services is wtable to be reached during the evaluation, the listed 
experience may not be considered. 

VendorNameorSubcontractorName:l l Yi~ ( hriYrah~ o-1-n ,,~In' 
Experience/Service Infonitatioli Yeiificatioii (Currelit/PriofSemees Performed For:) ....._••' .·· . .,_ . . . .- . •' ... -· -· .· .·-. ,.- ... ,. ,,, ,· . 

' 

Name ofCompany/Client: h'c f,J -~1 b],-r <yJwls~1)1 ()C 
Address of 135u-- '5 {(J.-1.r' S Sf
Company/Client ':::P-i - 'e_ k-l ,n, 1D lo$'&);;}.
✓ Street Address 
✓ Citv State. Zio 

Company/Client Contact 'Krn-v:::-\c,...~!f"lan
Person Information: 
✓ Name L}l,-5~D--( IQ
✓ Phone number 
✓ E-mail Address y~nU 5~; t • ors 
Dates of Services: -nl i l 1~ -tu (t JfrQ.tl.+ 
If service/contract has 
terminated, specify reason: 10)~ 
Dollar Value of Services 111500.'CO - Q {)(1)_(50 fYlO. 

,rCtSh r(21'Y'\O.Ja.J tor )J,.l:::,\;c_ 'Schoo/ ~~kh'"I 
Description ofServices 
Perfonned 



RFPS30034901700659 Page23 

EXHJBlTB 

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 

Department of Natural Resources, Landfill Operating Permit Number: State Permit number for each 
proposed Solid Waste Processing Facility. 

Facilitv, Name & Location Permit Number 

1., t--<lacr (:X:dC: lc.uld h' 1l 1- G1 +.// /ell A };J.:;805 
2. 

3. 

Deodorizing/Disinfecting: Check the method that will be used to deodorize and disinfect the receptacle. 

\J. On Site DeodorizinwDisinfecting, or 

Actual Replacement ofReceptacle 

Personnel: Provide a list ofpersonnel who will be providing trash collection services at the state agency: 

Name ofEmployee 

1. Tonriis L.0-nP t:Jur'cion Fil /1 h~P r 
2 

~ She.rr'Ybn 
3 

· J)1ni'P 4/lor1
4·'Rm Cma:n 

Outside United States: If any products and/or services offered under this RFP are being manufactured or 
peiformed at sites outside the United States, the vendor MUST disclose such fact and provide details in the space 
below or on an attached page. 

Are products and/or services being manufactured I 
or oerformed at sites outside the United States? 

Descn"be and provide details: 

yes _ I No 

Employee/Conflict ofInterest: 

Vendors who are elected or appointed officials or employees ofthe State ofMissouri or any political 
subdivision thereof, serving in an executive or administrative capacity, must comply with sections 
105.450 to 105.458, RSMo, regarding conflict ofinterest. Ifthe vendor or any owner ofthe vendor's 
organization is currently an elected or appointed official or an employee ofthe State ofMissouri or any 

litical subdivision thereof, nlease orovide the following infonnation: 
Name and title ofelected or appointed official or J 

emnlovee ofthe State ofMissouri or anv nnlitical 



RFPS30034901700659 Page24 

subdivision thereof: 
Ifemployee ofthe State ofMissouri or political 

v\., Asubdivision thereof, provide name ofstate agency or 
nolitical subdivision where emploved: 
Percentage ofownership interest in vendor's 
organization held by elected or appointed official or 

%employee ofthe State ofMissouri or political 
subdivision thereof: 

Registration of Business Name (if applicable) with the Missouri Secretary of State: The vendor should 
indicate the vendor's charter number and company name with the Missouri Secretary of State. Addmonally, the 
vendor should provide proof of the vendor's good S1anding status with the Missouri Secretazy of State. If the 
vendor is exempt from registering with the Missouri Secretary of State pursuant to section 351.572, RSMo., 
identify the specific section of 351.572 RSMo., which supports the exemption. 

Charter Number fifann/icable) Co Name 
If exempt from registering with the Missomi Secretary of State pursuant to section 351 .572 RSMo., identify the 
section of35l.572 to support the exemption: 

Proposed Subcontractors - The vendor should identify any subcontractor(s) proposed to provide any of the 
services required herein. 

Proposed Subcontractor Service Proposed to be Provided by the Proposed 
Name and Address Subcontractor 



RFPS30034901700659 Page25 

RXHTRITC 

BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATION, ENROLLMENT DOCUMENTATION, 
AND AFFIDAVIT OF WORK AUTHORIZATION 

BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATION: 
The vendor must certify their current business status by completing either Box A or Box B or Box C ou this 
Exhibit. 

BOXA: To be completed by a non-business entity as defined below. 
BOXB: To be completed by a business entity who has not yet completed and submitted documentation 

pertaining to the federal work authorization program as described at h1tp://www.uscis.gov/e-.verif.y 
BOXC: To be completed by a business entity who has cum:nt work authorization documentation on file with 

a Missouri state c includin Division ofPurchas" . 

Business entity, as defined in section 285.525, RSMo, pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo, is any person or group ofpersons perfonning 
or engaging in any activity, enteiprisc, profession, or occupation fur gain. benefit, advantage, or livelihood. The term "business entity" 
shall include but not be limited to self-employed individuals, partnet3b.ips, corporations, contractor,, and subcontracto,s. The term 
"business entity" shall include ""Y business entity that poss= a b11Biness permit, license, or tax certificare issued by the state, any 
business entity that is exempt by law from obtainh,g such a busicess permit, and any b11Biness entity that is operating unlawfully without 
such a business permit. The term "business entity" shall not include a self-<lD!ployed individual with no employees or entities utilizing the 
services ofdirect sellers as defined in subdivision (17) ofsubsection 12 ofsection 288.034, RSMo. 

Note: Regarding governmental entities, business entity includes Missouri schools, Missouri universities (other than st.lte<! in Box C), out of 
state agencies, out of state schools, out of state universities, and political subdivisions. A business entity does not include Missouri state 
agencies aod federal goveromeot entities. 

BOX \ - l l 'RRl· ''1 LY :\CH-\ Bl S!i\l ,s Ei\ 11 fY 

I certify that (Company/Individual Name) DOES NOT CURRENTLY MEET tJ\ l,\-
the definition ofa business entity, as defined in section 285.525, RSMo pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo 
as stated above, because: (check the applicable business status that applies below) 

0- I am a self-employed individual with no employees; OR 

D -The company that I represent employs the services ofdirect sellers as defined in subdivision 
(17) ofsubsection 12 ofsection 288.034, RSMo. 

I certify that I am not an alien unlawfully present in the United States and if ________ 
(Company/Individual Name) is awarded a contract for the services requested herein under -,------c---­
(RFP Number) and if the business status changes during the life ofthe contract to become a business entity as 
defmed in section 285.525, RSMo pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo then, prior to the performance ofany 
services as a business entity, _________ (Company/Individual Name) agrees to complete Box 
B, comply with the requirements stated in Box B and provide the Division of Purchasing with all 
documentation required in Box B ofthis exhibit. 

Authorized Representative's Name (Please Print} Authorized Representative 's Sig,,arure 

licable) Date 



RFPS30034901700659 Page26 

EXHIBIT C, continued 

~c;tJ;J!t~"tft~~frf{4i'1Jf£{fA\1'Zl!lJfJifff/l:liJ:;J~G'111iJdJfifrif,ic 

I certify tha (Business Entity Name) MEETS the definition ofa business entity as 

- fil ...00 285.525, J<SMo p- ro ""M 28533~~ ~ • 

t1--.:-y1Ct ff lcL,D.,.;£n {k;de- flk{u.__,
Authorized Business Entity Representative's Authorized Busintss Entity 
Name (Please Print) Repres~tive 's Signature 

Urt::k Gxwa,,fyzn ofnt~..; --=----~_il_11____ 
Business Entity Name Date 

As a business entity, the vendor must perfonn/provide each ofthe following. The vendor should check each to 
verify completion/submission ofall ofthe following: 

~ Enroll and participate in the E-Verify federal work authorization program (Website: 
http://www.uscis.gov!e-verilv; Phone: 888-464-4218; Email: s'.,verifv!iv,dhs.gov) with respect to the 
employees hired after enrollment in the program who are proposed to work in wnnection with the 
services required herein; 

�-

AND 

Provide documentation affirming said company's/individual's enrollment and participation in the E­
Verify federal work authorization program. Documentation shall include EITHER the E-Verify 
Employment Eligibility Verification page listing the vendor's name and company ID OR a page from 
the E-Verify Memorandum ofUnderstanding (MOU) listing the vendor's name and the MOU 
signature page completed and signed, at minimum, by the vendor and the Department ofHomeland 
Security- Verification Division. Ifthe signature page ofthe MOU lists the vendor's name and 
company ID, then no additional pages of the MOU must be submitted; 

AND 

Submit a completed, notarized Affidavit ofWork Authorization provided on tl:te next page oflhis 
Exhibit. 



,,·ev.n.-ry'"S\ -

Company iO Number: 40635 
Client CotTIJ&1ll ID Number: 297548 

..;::;:.r-:~~· :y:- -;:.::-:ie,i •.·_ci-<c.Ac's"'s"'c~c"-;..,.-----~----'----,-----------------

~--19:t:-l•h" ?d$7l'ct'.!1oatl0r. 
i'-{trrr~sa-: 7·3.f.tfC"G-J7$ 

~•k;~~-, ..V1-:-,a;-;~~i rn-cliJ._tj,,.1·y 
~~~isf.frli~t1~n Srsten;e _ 

·.ccde:._<c"°"a•c'-c...___.;_'--'-~'----~--~'----'------------------



. -



RFPS30034901700659 Page27 

EXHIBIT C, continued 

AFFIDAVIT OF WORK AUTHORIZATION: 

The vendor who meets the section 285.525, RSMo, definition of a business entity must complete and retmn the 
following Affidavit ofWork Authorization. 

~ now 0tbf}t.:i (f ~ (Name of Business Entity Auth:ied ~s) l}S
~n+R,o p. (Positionffitle) :first being duly sworn on my oath, affirml~r-C/;h'ch 

(Business Entity Naine) is enrolled and will continue to participate in the E-Verify federal work authorization 
program with respect to employees hired after enrollment mthe program who are proposed to work in connection 
with the services related to contract(s} with the State ofMissouri for the d:!J.i, okthe contract(~), ifawarded in 
accordance with subsection 2 of section 285.530, RSMo. I also affirm tha _,r;, (o,QiYll.:h<Y\ (Business 
Entity Name) does not and will not knowingly employ a person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with 
the contracted services provided under the contract(s) for the duration ofthe contract(s), ifawarded. 

In Affinnation thereof; the facts stated above are true and correct. (The undersigned understands that false 
st, ements made in thisfiling are subject to the penaltiM providedunder sectwn 575.040, RSMo.) 

QIYUO...,.'.Cq·-.G.- lDCa.n'l.erica.. LOIY) 

Printed Name I I 

3/~17 
Date 

E-Mail Address E-Verify Company ID Number 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ &e( of QlOn.½, :J.D(f. I am 
---'-,(ti=A=Y)s-- (MO>i'rn; YEAR) 

commissioned as a notary public within the County of ~'6~uNiY)State of 

--'-rh,,{~O'.i~~~"''"';"'iA"'iE")---'' and my commission expires on ()1 ~ JtmJc-;).() 

3/:)lrr
Signature ofNotary Date 



RFPS30034901700659 Page28 

EXHIBIT C, continned 

~i~i~fl~1ifl8t!l1i!il~i~-•-tftl!JJ;;tfjer'd:~,:is~W#i>ff@ifo,j 
BOX C -AFFIDA\ IT OJ\ FIL£ - Cl 1RRENT Bl,SINESS £:\TIT\ STc>.Tt S 

I certify thatUh~U'x@a.hi:Yl (Business Entity Name) MEETS the definition of a business entity as 
defined in section 285.525, RSMo pertaining to section 285.530, RSMo and have enrolled and currently 
participates in the E-Verify federal work authorization program with respect to the employees hired after 
enrollment in the program who are proposed to work in connection with the services related to contract(s) with 
the State of Missouri. We have previously provided documentation to a Missouri state agency or public 
university that affirms enrollment and participation in the E-Verify federal work authorization program. The 
documentation that was previously provided included the following. 

✓ The E-Verify Employment Eligil>ility Verification page OR a page from the E-Verify Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU) listing the vendor's name and the MOU signature page completed and signed by 
the vendor and the Department ofHomeland Security-Verification Division 

✓ A current, notarized Affidavit of Work Authorization (must be completed, signed, and notarized within 
the past twelve months). 

Name of ~olfrl State. Agency ?1" Public University* to Which Previous E-Verify Documentation 
Submitted: ~-IC ci. II 1\;:'.f1Un ((Y'o()ur\ 

(•Public University includes the followlng'tivc schools unoer chapter 34, RSMo: Harris-Stowe State University - St Lonis; 
Missouri Southern Srate University- Joplin; Missouri Western State University- St. Joseph; Northwest Missouri State Univecsity 
- Maryville; Soutbeast Missouri State University- Cape Girardeau.) 

Date ofPrevious E-VerifyDocumentation Submission;--'---'/'-";;>"--'-{ l_;CJ:...:/...:1-=~=-·_ 

~,:~us Proposal/Contract Number for Which Previous E/irify Documenjon Submitted: ___ {if 

th':f-lu nlcceu.x:,n ~(aJ r'tt2{,c_, L 
Authonzed Business Entity Representative's Authorized Busindss Entity 

Name (Please Print) Repr:::_n;fi"\·e's Signature 

\lXi;k({)x:rubQ"\ D}tvb~~ J 1 Ir7 
Business Enticy Name Date 

W'('lU),a.ry],,\iffim€nca .c:t::rn __4....c.Cio___::_3S....c,______ 
E-Mail Address E-Verify MOU Company ID Number 

fOR ST .\TE OF ;\JISSOl1RI L1SE ONL\ 

Documentation Verification Completed By: 

Buyer Date 

mailto:U'x@a.hi:Yl


RFl'S30034901700659 Page29 

EXHIBITD 

PARTICIPATION COMMITMENT 

Org,,nipttion for the Blind/Sheltered Workshop Participation Commitment - If the vendor is committing to 
participation by or if the vendor is a qualified organization for the blind/sheltered workshop, the vendor must 
provide the required information in the table below for the organization proposed and must submit the completed 
exhibit with the vendor's proposal. 

Org.1mz,.ttwn tor tht.' ~fintl,Sheitcrcd \\orkshop Commitment Tahk 

B: CLrn~p!ctrng: thb LJhk_ lhc: \ 211Ju1 commit-. h' rhc lhl. 11) J\i1;. l'l,::!,llllull! 1t1 .it 1!1-.. g1("Jk1 ,,[')5.IJOU ~...,1 :_or 1..·'.fthL 
.idUJt hl[J! l1,-...n~.1 \dh,-2 c•/'.._1,_)/ltl,!Ll 

(The services performed or the products provided by the listed Orgimization for the Blind/Sheltered Workshop must provide 
a commercially useful function related to the delivery ofthe contractualJy-required service/product in a manner that will 
constitute an added value to the contract and shall be • • rovided exclusive to the oerformance of the contract.) 

Description ofProdncts/Services to be Provided by Listed 
Organization for the Blind/Sheltered Workshop 

Name ofOrganization for the Blind or The vendor should also include the p(;J?agraph number(s) from 
the RFP which requires the product/service the organization Sheltered Workshop Proposed 
for the blindlsh.eltered workshop is proposed to peiform and 
describe how the proposedprod-uetlservice constitutes added 

value and will be exclusive to the contract. 
l. 

~ t:} 
Prodoot!Service(s) proposed: 

RFP Pa.TO.graph References: 

2. Product/Service(s) proposed: 

R..FP Paragraph References; 



-----

RFPS30034901700659 Page30 

EXBIBITE 

DOCUMENTATION OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE 

If the vendor is proposing to include the participation of an Organization for the Blind/Sheltered Workshop in the 
provision of !he products/services reqlrired in the RFP, the vendor must either provide a recently dated letter of 
intent, signed and dated no earlier than the RFP issuance date, from each organization documenting the following 
information, or complete and provide this Exln"bit with the vendor's proposal. 

~Copy This Form For Each Organization Proposed-

Vendor Name: vJ} .q-

This Section To Be Completed b) Partici ,ating O,-ganization: 

Indicate appropriate business classification(s): 

Organization Sheltered 
for the Blind _____ Workshop 

Name ofOrganization: 

(Name of Organization for the Blind or Sheltered Workshop) 
Contact Name: Email:------------Address: Phone#: -------------City: Fax#:------------State/Zip: Certification #------------- ----------

(or attach copy ofcertification) 

Certification Expiration Dare: __________ 

Descn"be the products/services you (as the participating organization) have agreed to provide: 

Authorized Signature: 

Authorized Signature ofParticipating Organization Date {Dated no 
(Organization for the Blind or Sheltered Workshop) eor-lie:r than the RFP 

issuance date) 



RFPS30034901700659 Page32 

EXHIRTT F, continned 

MISSOURI SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PREFERENCE 

By signing below, I certify that I meet the definitions of a service-disabled veteran and a service-disabled veteran 
business ente,prise as defined in section 34.074, RSMo. I further certify that I meet the standards ofa qualifying 
SDVE as listed herein pursuant to 1CSR 40-1.050. 

AJ)A-
Service-Disabled Veteran's Name Service-Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Name 
(Please Print) 

Service-Disabled Veteran's Signature Missouri Address of Service-Disabled Veteran 
Business Enterprise 

Phone Number Website Address 

Date E-Mail Address 

The SDVE vendor should check the appropriate statement below and, if applicable, provide the requested 
information. 

� No, I have not previously submitted the SDV documents specified herein to the Purchasing and therefore 
have enclosed the SDV's documents. 

� Yes, I previously submitted the SDV documents specified herein within the past five (5) years to the 
Pnrchasing. 

Date SDV Documents were Submitted: _________ 

Previous Proposal/Contract Nnmber for Which the SDV Documents were Submitted: 

(ifapplicable and known) 

(NOTE: If the SDVE and SDV are listed on the Purchasing SDVE database located at 
ht1p://oa.mo.g,w/sitesldefauh/filesisdvelisting.pdf, then the SDV documents have been submitted to the 
Purchasing within 1he past five ( 5J years. However, ifit has been determined that an SDVE at any time no longer 
meets the requirements stated above, the Purchasing will remove the SDVE and associated SDV from the 
database.) 

FOR :s1.\TE CS£ O:\L\ 

SDV's Documents - Verification Completed By: 

Buyer Date 



---

-1C~Ri:J' I OATE(MMIODIYYY'/)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE CIT/15/2015 

TltlS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATIER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOUJER. 11-IIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVaY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BElWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(St AIITl!ORlZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT; If the certificate holder is an """' , ,ONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be •""°"""'- n SUBROGAllON IS WAIVED, subject to 
the t&rms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an ,andorsement. A statement on this eertificate does not confer rights. to tha 
urtfflcate holder b1 Heu of8uch endol'HIJWnt(s). 

CONTACT 
AOn Risk Services Southmlst:s Inc. IWIE, - /~No. ...-. ('856) 283-7.1.22 I ~ Jllr,." (800) 363-oiosssss: San Felipe 
Houston T.X Office 

J.9437 

..,.,.._
suite 1500 
Houston lX 77056 USA """"""" - INSU!lER(S}AFfORDING COVERAGE """'' 

lNSIJIU!!tk New Hampshire I:ns Cc 23841 
~ wast:e. coroora'tion .......... Lexi ngron Insurance ccmpany1330 PCS't oak Blvd. 
30th Floor 
Houston T.X 770S6 us~ -"' ......."' ......... 
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570058712212 -" REVISION NUMBER: 

THIS ,s m CERTIFY THAT ' HE POLICIES OF INSuRAN.,,, LISTED B_c,.vW HAVE BEEN ISSUED ,0 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH!e POlJCy PeRIOD 
INDICATE>. NOTWITHSTANDING ArN REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONomoN OF ArN CONTRACT OR OtliER OOC\JMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY TttE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. 
EXCLUSIONS ANO CONOmoNS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMrTS SHOWN MAY HAVE B,EEN REDUCED ff'/ PAID ClA.IMS. Umits $hown are as nquested 

i_'rR TYPfOFOIS!llWl<:E wvo POUCY- ~~=~ ll«llS
• X COlilMERCW.GeNatAL~ n.000.000,-0 CI.AIMS-MAOe 0 OCCUR 

SIR a.p.p1ies pt!!r policy terns & condi, ;ons, 
$300,000r-

IED 8P {/vrt oneP«SJnl 

PERSONA.L.&ADVWJI.JiN $1,000,000 N 

"R,........re I.MTAJ'l'UES ..... GEl'SW..AGGREGATEi SZ,000,000 :'! 
POLICY 0 r:r o LOC rnooueTS-COMP'IOPAGG $2.000,000 IOTHERc 

CA 4584;81 08/01/2015 08/01/'Z016 COMmNED SINGLE llMl'r .,A AUTOUOE!u.E UASa.nY SS,0002000 
~ 

.. 
BODll.YINJURY(F'ar~J ~X '-"'Alm> 

'x At.LOWN!ro ,-- SCHEOULED BODi..YINJURY (Per~ 
~AUTOS A'!TOS 

~ ,-
NON-OWNlaO PROPERT'fOAMA.GE uHIR!=OAIJTOS ,~ -- "',- ,- Al!r0$ 

Medi:a!Pa~wt:5Ult 'E$5,000 
"rl~os EACl'I OCCURRENCE 0...,....,_.u..a 

-
AGGREGATE=essws 

DaJ ! IRETEtlllON 
A WOfo<EftS COMPENSA110HANO L«:OS:i4090-.-...- o,..,ul/2111.5 og,o.,_,, ...,..1~ X I""" STATVTI' I !ill'"eMl"LOYEAS" I.JASU.RY Vt N AO$ 

E.LEACHACCIOENT n.ooo~ooo#,NPROPffl!TORI~/~ ~ WCOS3409048 0&/01/20lS Ot/Ol/20l6A Offtc:ec..ENiEl'te>;a,Ll0S>? NIA 
~ jr, t,1-1) Fl. Ei.L~l!WPI..OYEE Sl,000,00<l 
i~~~ERATJONSbUJw E.LO~UMff >1.000,000 -~ 

DS$CRP(l()NOF0PSRATI01\\S11.0CAWN$/\911Cl.E.$(ACORl,l 1-01, Atl4ltlonal ~ Scftedule,. -,.lae-.tttdw:d if~~,s~ ,;e-. .. 
Additional Insured is provided for the AU't-O Liab11i~ and General Liability on a blanht basis when required br wri-nen f2S 
co11tract. Requests for- othef' e>ct:ensions of coverage y endorsement must be: requested from the insurance ccq>arnies ;f tlle bid is I::
awarded. 

l::t' 
-: 
t 

--
~ 

~ 

i
1330 Post oak slvd. 
30'th Floor 

~ ~9"--.9!.~f-HOUS~on 'TX 77056 USA 

@198&-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. AU righ!s rese,ved. 
The ACORD name and logo are registered marl<s ofACORD 

CERTIFICATE HOUlER 

WCA wasu CorPO:ration 

ACORD 25 (2014101) 

CANCELLATION 

SH0UU) »rt OF THS A80W DESCP.l8ED POUcEs BE CMICA!Rl BERlR£ lt!E 
EXPIRATION DATE n&EOF, H011CE WU. se oaJVERED II.I ~ wmt 'ttt6 
POI.ICY • ..,,,,..,.._ ,! 

" 

http:283-7.1.22


Request for Taxpayer 
Identification Number and Certification 

Give Fonn to the 
requester. Do not 
$elldtothelRS. · 

1' r Identification Number {TIN) 
Enter you-TIN in lhe ~box.The TIN provided must malch Iha nam&g!Yffl on llne 1 to avoid 
baci<Up withholding. For indM<ltlals, ll1is lo generally l'QUI SOCial sealrillt number (Sst-0- _,,fora 
residont alien, sde prop,imN, or dlsiegaided "'1tify, oee Ibo Pait I lnstroclionson page 3. For olher 
entities, ft Is your employer-• number(EIN). Jtyou do not haw a number, ...,,_ !O geta 
TIN oo page a. 

-I I I I I 
Note. tfthe account Js In more than one name, see tb& lnstruetions forine 1 and 'ffle chart on page 4 for 
g<ridelines on whose number to enter. 

'] D 1 

1. The number shown on 1hisfonr, 1s my correct taxpayer id'entifk=ation number(or 1am waiting fer a number to be-issued to meJ; and 
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: 1/l) l am exempt fu:m backup wilhholding, or (bl Ihaw not been notifi<!d by the lntMlal F\evoml& 

SeMce QRS) ll1a! Iam l)U!)jecl to llacl<up withholdi<19 as a result ofa raiur,, to report all interest ordividend$, or {cl lhe IRS has notified me ttlat Iam 
no looger &Vb)ect to badwp withl1o!ding; and 

3. l om aU.s. oitfzen or olher.U.S. persoo {defined below); and 
4. The FATCA code{s) entered on tt,;,, form lj! any) indicating that lam exemptfrom FATCA reportl,g lo correct. 
C-,_on motructions. You llllSt crose out ttem 2 above if'l<>U havel>een nolffied by !he IRS that you are CU!T811tfy subject to backup wltllholding 
because you have failed lo report all interestand dMdends on your lax returo. For real estata transactions, Item 2 does not apply. For rnc,,tgage 
lrtterest paid, aequlsitloo "'sban<lonment of secured property, CMCOllatton ofdebt contrlbvllons to an individual rellremont anang...- CAA), and 
generally, paymeols other than interest and dlwlends, )<)U are not required to sign llle certlflcalion, but you muot provide your correct TIN. Seo !be 

:;.-1~=: ~-~ I \
Here u.s...,..n� ~~ .,.,.� \ \ "- '~ 

• F0nn 1088(hom• ..._.,_,1098-E{,tudemloan- !098-TGeneral Instructions 
Section~ are ta the tntemaJ Revenu& Cod& mess otheswise ~. •l'orm1009-G{c:,!r,ooled-- ......_,__~1$"""""9FamW-${SIJct, -" Parm 1099-A{acqlli:sftion er abandcnmricftleCf.ftct ~ as Jegi,laUon enacted a1\erwt1 rmease it) Is al wv,,w.Jrs.gav/M9, 

u,e, ~w,.g cnlyifyou i!lnlia U.S. ()el'S()n(inciudlttgaresidentaien)1 m 
Purpose of Form provideyatroxm:tTIN. 

AnlndMduelo,entily(!'oonW-S,__,.,_,..,.an_n lfyaudOnotnmmF<,,m W-S tott,e--• nr,,l'DU,.,;,htbe­
tobactup- ...Whal/$bada.p W//Mold,,g?o,,_2.re!vtn wilh'the IRS mustobtakt)'Cll"canectta)tpayerJdenlffloaUon mmber(IUI.I By_...____ 

-maybe,au,sodllsec<m0y"""1b<r{SSN)..-..i-­
number(IT~ --ld--""100f!'<11N).or.....,,.., 1. Certify lhatti'l&TIN-p.i are glvJng is t:Dnl!Ct. (er you arewaftrlg for a runber
ldentiffoation numt:ierl.EIN). toJttl)Ort oo en hlotn1a:Uonreta.rn 1hei llnOln"paid to tobe~.you, or other amomt reportab]e on an Information rebJm. Examples of lnftlrmat30n 
rettims indude, but are notDm.iled to,.the~ 2.. Certify that you ant not$tlbJeetto ba.ipwithttold&'lg. er 

• F01m 1099-lNT {lnrerest eamed or P6ld.l 3.Clalm-..mptionfroml>ad<t,p-Wl'DU.,.aU.S.-payee.tt 
- )'CUae also"""""""ttiatosa U.S. """"'1, ---.or• Fenn 1000-0lV(dMd•ndo,_"1oso_otoclalcrmu!ual ""1ds) any peMerShlplnoomefrcm a U.S. trade crb\JO'lef;S Is notaubjeettothe 

• FomJ 1009-MtSC(wrloustyJ:ies-cElnacl'ne, ptite:s, awatQS, c,grces~ ~taxon~pwtners· ~ofeffectively comected ll'leome, and 

• Form 1089-8 (stocl(' or mufu<IJ fl.Ind .sales and certain othertransactlons; by <. Cenffy"""PATCAC>d$l"""""' oo lhls-!lf '10,I lndlcatil)g111at you are 
exempt from ttia FATCA reporting, 1s·con-eot. See M1atk;-/:ATC4. n,porting? on 
page 2 fctfurthsr lnfonnalion.

-...i 
• Fam11J99.S(lln:oee<f$flumreal--
• Fam 109$-K(rn""""1t-ondthlr<I ___ 

Cat. NO- 10:231X 

http:hlotn1a:Uonreta.rn
http:ld--""100f!'<11N).or

	CS170659001-002
	CS170659001
	18-0419 AMENDMENT 001
	CS170659001


